-5-

## PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, the achievements of Dunwoody's students highlight the commitment, spirit, and pride of the Dunwoody community and should be recognized; and
- WHEREAS, on Saturday, November 8, 2014 the Dunwoody High School Cross Country Team made history at the Georgia High School Association's State Championships; and
- **WHEREAS,** the Girls Cross Country Team finished first overall with 77 points; and
- WHEREAS, the Girls Cross Country Team was led to victory by Kelly May Sheehan, finishing fifth overall, followed by teammates Ansley Heavern, Samantha Cameron, Ann-Marie Sills, Ellie Conoley, Ally Womble, and Shanel Stewart; and
- WHEREAS, this is the second State Championship for the Girls Cross Country Team, the third overall state championship for Dunwoody High School, and Dunwoody is the only DeKalb County school with multiple girls state championships; and
- WHEREAS,the Dunwoody Girls Cross Country Team now holds a<br/>DeKalb County Championship, a Region 6 AAAAA<br/>Championship, and a AAAAA State Championship.

**NOW, THEREFORE I**, Michael G. Davis, Mayor of Dunwoody, Georgia, do hereby proclaim that, in recognition of the dedication, hard work, and achievement of the Dunwoody High School Cross Country Team, December 8, 2014 shall be known as:

## "Dunwoody High School Cross Country Team Day"

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody to be affixed this 18th day of Nocember, 2014.

## CITY OF DUNWOODY

Michael G. Davis, Mayor

Attest:

Sharon Lowery, City Clerk